GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:527
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2010

CENTRE FOR RADIO ECOLOGY
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up Centre for Radio Ecology;

(b) if so, the details of the funds allocated and expenditure incurred so far in setting up of said Centre;
(c) whether the progress of work of this Centre is going as per the schedule;

(d) if so, the details in this regard; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor and the remedial measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), PMO,
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRIPRITHVIRAJ CHAVAN):

(a) Yes, Sir. The Radio-ecology Center is being established at Guru Jhambeshwar University of Science & Technology (GJUST) at
Hisar, Haryana.

(b) Funds to the extent of Rs.4.62 crore is allocated and an expenditure o Rs.30.00 lakh has been incurred so far.
(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) Equipment have been purchased, laboratory has been constructed, and Junior Research Fellows have been recruited for this
centre.

(e) Does not arise, in view of (d) above.
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